

Annex II (con.)

-111-

323. (con.):

(B). (con.)--

(17). The article description of subheading 9905.76.30 is modified by deleting the subheading number "7616.90.50" and by inserting in lieu thereof "7616.99.50".

(18). The article description of subheading 9905.79.10 is modified by deleting the subheading number "7907.90.60" and by inserting in lieu thereof "7907.00.60".

(19). The article description of subheading 9905.82.35 is modified by deleting the expression "or 8211.91.60" and by inserting in lieu thereof ", 8211.91.80 or 8211.95.10".

(20). The article description of subheading 9905.85.21 is modified by deleting the subheading number "8506.11.00" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8506.10 having an external volume not exceeding 300 cm³".

(21). The article description of subheading 9905.85.22 is modified by deleting the subheading number "8506.19.00" and inserting in lieu thereof "8506.50 having an external volume not exceeding 300 cm³".

(22). The article description of subheading 9905.85.23 is modified by deleting the subheading number "8506.20.00" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8506.10 through 8506.80 having an external volume exceeding 300 cm³".

(23). The article description of subheading 9905.85.25 is modified--

(a). by deleting the subheading number "8506.11.00" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8506.10 having an external volume not exceeding 300 cm³";

(b). by deleting the subheading numbers "8506.12.00 or 8506.13.00" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8506.30.10 or 8506.40.10"; and

(c). by deleting the expression "parts of dry cell batteries of subheading 8506.20.00 other than 6 volt alkaline lantern batteries" and by inserting in lieu thereof "parts of dry cell batteries having an external volume exceeding 300 cm³ of subheadings 8506.10 through 8506.80 other than 6 volt alkaline lantern batteries".

(24). The article description of subheading 9905.85.55 is modified by deleting the subheading number "8527.11," and by inserting in lieu thereof "8525.40, 8527.12, 8527.13,".

(25). The immediately superior text to subheading 9906.08.07 is modified by deleting "0807.10.20" and by inserting in lieu thereof "0807.19.20".

(26). The immediately superior text to subheading 9906.08.09 is modified by deleting "0807.10.40" and by inserting in lieu thereof "0807.11.40".

(27). The immediately superior text to subheading 9906.08.12 is modified by deleting "0807.10.70" and by inserting in lieu thereof "0807.19.70".